WEBSITE DISCLAIMERS

Cobra Mortgage Services Ltd. Web Site Disclaimer

LEGAL NOTICE

Thank you for visiting Cobra Mortgage Services Ltd.'s website. The material on this website, and all related social media websites, is provided "as is", and as such Cobra Mortgage Services Ltd. makes no warranties or representations, either express or implied, with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this website or related social media platforms. Any reliance you place on such information is strictly at your own risk. Information may be changed or updated without notice, and may contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. Cobra Mortgage Services Ltd. will not be liable for damages of any kind arising out of, or in connection with, the use of this website or related social media websites.

All communications, emails, feedback, messages and other materials transmitted to this site or related social media sites will be treated as non-confidential and non-proprietary.

The material on this website, as well as related social media websites, is protected by international copyright laws and treaties. All rights are reserved. You may download one copy of any material on the website for personal, non-commercial use provided that you do not modify or alter the material in any way or delete or change any copyright or trade-mark notice.

Names and logos identifying Cobra Mortgage Services Ltd. and its affiliates are trade-marks of Cobra Mortgage Services Ltd. or its affiliates.

INTERNET E-MAIL AND SOCIAL MEDIA WEBSITES

The Internet is not yet a fully secure medium, and therefore confidentiality and privacy cannot be ensured. Cobra Mortgage Services Ltd. will not be liable for any damages resulting from the transmission of confidential or personal information.

EXTERNAL LINKS

Our website may contain links to external sites. We are not responsible for the privacy and security practices of such sites. We advise you to exercise your own discretion when dealing with such third party vendors.

We recognize the importance of safeguarding your privacy and the information collected from our customers. Cobra Mortgage Services has a Privacy Policy, which is available for you to access by clicking <u>here</u>. The Policy outlines Cobra Mortgage Services' commitment to protecting your information and how it is collected, used and disclosed during the course of business.

USE OF THIS WEB SITE SIGNIFIES YOUR AGREEMENT TO THESE TERMS OF USE.